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Decisi0l!- No. 50261. 

BEFOR~ THE PUBLIC UTILITIES' COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of·) 
CHARLES H. MBTZGER, dba SANTA.MONICA) 
SIGHTS:E~NGSERVICE, an indivi:dual, ) 
to increase and adjust rates and ) 
fares for sightseeing tours in the ) 
State of California. ) 

Application No. 3,382 

o PIN ION -- ..... --- ........ 

By this application Charles H. Metzger, doing business as 

Santa Monica Sightseeing Service, requests authority to increase 

fares as follows: 

Santa Monica­
Beverly Hills 

Adults 
Children 

Santa. Monica­
Beverly Hi11s­
Hollywood 

AdUlts 
Children 

Santa Monica-
Los Angeles, t day 

Adults 
Children 

SantD. Monica­
los Ange les , 
full day 

Adults 
Children 

Present Proposed 
Present with tax Proposed with tax 

$2.75 
1.38 

.3.00 

.1.;0 

5' .25' 
2.63 

$3.03 
1.52 

3.,8 
1.80 

$3.59 
1.77 

, 3~59 
. 1.77 

3~,9 
1.77 

$3.95 
1.95 

This is an owner-operated business, ~nd for the year 

ending December 31, 1953 ~ppliccnt's loss was $289.61. Tpt~l 

rovenue was $6,428.20 and tot~l exponses were $6,717.81. The 

latter included drivers! w~ges of $3,865. No ~dministrotive 

expense wns included. Applicant has boen in business six years. 
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A-35382 
, I , • 

No prior increase in t~res h~s been :;\uthorized. Applicnnt st~tes 
II:' ',.. 

thr'.t higher rnte,s are necessnry becnuse of 1ncreCtsed cost of equip-

ment, fuel,mnteric1s, supplies, and tnxes • . 
Applicant ~d ~ Commission engineer presented estimnted 

result of operations under present and proposed fares cs follows: 

Appl1cg.nta 
Present Proposed 
Ft'tres Fgres 

Revenue 
'Pas,senger $6,O2~ $7,024 ettie'x- 2~ 228 

Total Revenue 6,32'7 7,322 

Total Expenses 6,879 6,879 
) 

Net before Incomo Taxes (m> 443 

Income Taxes 22 
, .. 

Not Income em> 351 
) " 

Operating Ratio %C 108.7 95.2 

a . 12 months ending 4-30-,5 
b" 12 months ending 6-30-55 
c After income taxes 

(Red Figure) 

p .u,e, Stnffb 
Present Proposed 
Fnres Fnros 

$5,610 
300 

5,910 

7.,070' 

(1,160) 

(h160) 

l19.6 

$6,660 
300 

6,960 . 
7,100 

(146) 
,', 

eN) 
102..;0 

Both app11c~nt and the Commissiol'l. enginoer showed 1l ~ztc 

base ot less than $900. A r~to of roturn in this instance would 

not be indic~tivo or 0. just criterion of the reasonnblencss of tho 

teres proposed to be charged. 

Applic~nt b~sed its proposed revenue estimate on 1953 

records, whereC!s the stnff used tho 12-month period ending Mnrch 31., 

1954, in order to reflect ~ downword trend which pr9vniled sinco 

Octobor 1953. Honce, tho stnf~ estimate of revenue is slightly 

less th~ thnt of ~pplic~t. 

,,~ 



A-35'382 , • 
Operoting expense estim~tos of npplic~nt nnd st~ff 1ndicnte 

very fow diff~rcnces, ,the '. only V'~ri"'ti6n of ~onscquence being nn 
• " • I' \ 

item of rent that tho steff est1mc."tedfor gcrage and oftice speece Q.t 

upplicant IS residenc:e. The stD.ff 'delete'd' an' insurcnce rocove:ry 

claim t!,om, maintennnc.o .. expense' which 6.pp11c·o..nt hnd included in its 

estimate. 
I ". _ 

The Commission finds thC'.t the pr.oposed :f'ere incrense has 

been justified •. 

The applicetion will be granted. A public henri~g is not 

deemed necess~ry. 

o R D E R 
-f/~e;- ~ 

Applico.tion h~ving beertfo the Commission being fully advised 

in the premises end having found th~t the proposed fares are 

justified, 

IT IS ORDERED 1 

(1) Thnt Charles H. Metzger be l'.nd he hereby is authorized 

to est~.blish, ,on not less thnn five dOoyst notice to the COmmi:ssion. 

:1nd to the public,.proposed feres ns horeinabove set forth. 

(2) Tho.t nppiic~nt shnll post in his equipment nnd at 

his stnnd n suitable explanlltory notice of snid inre increases con­

tinuously for ~t leost five'doys before the effective date of the. 

:f'~re chnngese 
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" 
(3) Thnt the cuthor1ty to incrcasc tnres as herein granted' 

. shnll oxp1ro unloss oxoreisod' within siXty dnys from the o££octivo 

<lute nctco!. 
Xho erroc~~vo aoto or t~s ordor sh~~~ co ton days nrtor . 

tho 

dC.y or _ ......... ~;...p""'""'~ __ ...; 


